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WALMART INC.'S NOTICE REGARDING ORDER OF WITNESSES

Walmart Inc. ("Walmart™) gives notice pursuant to the Kentucky Public Service
Commission's Order issued March 10, 2022, that the witnesses sponsored by Walmart will testify
in the following order:

1. Lisa V. Perry

Respectfully submitted,

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC

By

Carrie H. Grundmann (Kentucky 1.D. No. 99197)
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon parties and/or counsel of
record in this proceeding by electronic mail (when available) or by first-class mail, unless
otherwise noted, this 21 day of March, 2022, to the following:

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

Stites & Harbison PLLC
421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, KY 40602-0634
moverstreet@stites.com
kglass@stites.com

James W. Gardner

M. Todd Osterloh

Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC
333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500
Lexington, KY 40507
jgardner@sturgillturner.com
tosterloh@sturgillturner.com

Sarah B. Knowlton

Liberty Utilities

15 Buttrick Road

Londonderry, NH 03053
sarah.knowlton@Ilibertyutilities.com

Kenneth A. Tillotson

Liberty Utilities

602 S Joplin Ave

Joplin, MO 64818
Kenneth.Tillotson@Ilibertyutilities.com

Lawrence W. Cook

J. Michael West

Angela M. Goad

John G. Horne, Il

Office of the Attorney General
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 20
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204
Larry.Cook@Kky.gov
Michael.West@Ky.gov
Angela.Goad@Ky.gov
John.Horne@Kky.gov

Michael L. Kurtz

Kurt J. Boehm

Jody Kyler Cohn

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
ikylercohn@bkllawfirm.com

Matthew E. Miller

Sierra Club

2528 California Street

Denver, CO 80205
matthew.miller@sierraclub.org

Joe F. Childers

Childers & Baxter, PLLC
300 Lexington Building
201 West Short Street
Lexington, KY 40507
joe@jchilderslaw.com
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Mark David Goss

L. Allyson Honaker

Goss Samford, PLLC

2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325
Lexington, KY 40504
mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com
allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com
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